
2026 George Fox University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 9, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 4-4   Conf: 2-2   Home: 2-2   Away: 2-2   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (47), Opp (58)   DPs Turned: Team (2), Opp (1)   IBB: Team (1), Taylor (1), Opp (2)   Picked Off: Harris (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (1), Totals (1), Wilkes (1), Opp (2)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (8-14), Stadtlander  (4-7), Pirkle (2-4),
Heater (1-1), Ledendecker (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
13 Doran, Corine .476 8-8 21 1 10 2 0 1 6 15 .714 6 1 0 0 .607 0 0 0-0 4 9 2 .867
20 Taylor, Tinley .429 8-8 21 3 9 4 0 1 5 16 .762 1 0 0 0 .417 2 0 0-0 27 0 1 .964
10 Noone, Makayla .400 8-8 30 6 12 1 1 0 0 15 .500 0 0 2 0 .400 0 0 6-7 15 1 0 1.000
4 Palmer, Morgan .211 7-6 19 5 4 2 0 2 6 12 .632 5 0 7 0 .375 0 1 2-2 34 0 3 .919
7 Stadtlander , Sami .211 8-8 19 3 4 1 0 3 10 14 .737 2 0 10 0 .286 0 0 0-0 20 5 2 .926
5 Harris, Kiley .190 8-8 21 7 4 1 0 2 3 11 .524 8 0 3 1 .414 0 0 3-3 17 0 0 1.000
21 Benavidez, Emily .467 5-5 15 5 7 1 0 1 3 11 .733 1 0 3 0 .500 0 0 0-0 6 4 1 .909
29 Mashino, Kayla .375 7-3 8 4 3 0 0 0 2 3 .375 2 0 2 0 .455 1 1 1-1 8 3 1 .917
12 Hill, Bailey .250 4-2 4 2 1 0 0 1 2 4 1.000 3 0 3 0 .571 0 0 0-0 1 4 0 1.000
8 Manibusan, Kylee .250 4-0 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .250 0 0 2 0 .250 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
22 Wilkes, Bethany .200 7-2 10 2 2 0 0 2 4 8 .800 0 0 2 0 .182 1 0 0-0 9 0 0 1.000
27 Barney, Hailei .167 3-1 6 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .167 1 0 2 0 .286 0 0 1-1 1 0 0 1.000
14 Cantu, Mia .000 8-6 10 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 1 2 0 .231 0 0 0-0 6 18 1 .960
6 Pirkle, Riley .000 5-3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
15 Wilson, Grace .000 8-4 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 3 0 2 0 .500 0 1 0-0 7 18 3 .893
9 Zagala, Chrisilla .000 3-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
2 Brooke, Charlotte .000 3-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
1 Alejo, Brooklyn .000 2-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 1 0-0 0 0 0 .000
11 Curtis, Emery .000 4-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
25 Durfee, Jaemyson .000 1-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
3 Nakamura, Cami .000 4-0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
Totals .284 8-8 204 44 58 12 1 13 41 111 .544 34 2 46 1 .385 4 4 15-16 156 74 14 .943
Opponents .328 8-8 229 41 75 10 0 9 38 112 .489 18 4 20 1 .385 1 6 4-7 156 46 8 .962

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
28 Ledendecker, Nicole 3.50 3-0 5 4 2 0-0 0 24.0 27 13 12 2 10 5 0 5 .281 0 2 0 1 3
16 Heater, Allison 4.61 0-2 4 2 1 0-0 0 13.2 22 13 9 3 2 1 0 2 .338 0 1 0 0 1
6 Pirkle, Riley 5.00 1-2 5 1 0 0-0 0 14.0 22 11 10 11 8 3 0 2 .355 1 1 0 0 2
19 Jacobs, Sarah 63.00 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 0.1 4 4 3 2 0 1 0 0 .667 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 4.44 4-4 15 8 3 0 0 52.0 75 41 33 18 20 10 0 9 .328 1 4 0 1 6
Opponents 5.38 4-4 13 8 4 0 0 52.0 58 44 40 34 46 12 1 13 .284 4 2 0 4 4



2026 George Fox University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 9, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
5 Harris, Kiley 17 17 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Noone, Makayla 16 15 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Wilkes, Bethany 9 9 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 1 0
12 Hill, Bailey 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Heater, Allison 5 0 5 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
28 Ledendecker, Nicole 5 0 5 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
11 Curtis, Emery 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Jacobs, Sarah 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Barney, Hailei 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Pirkle, Riley 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 2 .500 0 0
20 Taylor, Tinley 28 27 0 1 .964 1 0 0 — 0 0
14 Cantu, Mia 25 6 18 1 .960 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Stadtlander , Sami 27 20 5 2 .926 0 4 3 .571 0 1
4 Palmer, Morgan 37 34 0 3 .919 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Mashino, Kayla 12 8 3 1 .917 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Benavidez, Emily 11 6 4 1 .909 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Wilson, Grace 28 7 18 3 .893 1 0 0 — 0 0
13 Doran, Corine 15 4 9 2 .867 1 0 0 — 0 0
1 Alejo, Brooklyn 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Brooke, Charlotte 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Baca, Gianna 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Durfee, Jaemyson 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Nakamura, Cami 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Manibusan, Kylee 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Zagala, Chrisilla 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 244 156 74 14 .943 4 8 6 .571 1 1
Opponents 210 156 46 8 .962 3 30 2 .938 2 0


